

ÆITEM NO.13 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 871/2015

WEST PAKISTAN REFUGEES ACTION

COMMITTEE CELL - 1947 AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aniruddha Rajput,Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, post along with W.P.(C)No.722 of 2014.

Additional document, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER