

ITEM NO. 8

COURT NO. 1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 722/2014

WE THE CITIZENS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. & ANR.
WITH

Respondent (s)

W.P. (C) No. 871/2015 (PIL-W)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2015)

Date : 17-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.N. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Anantiha Narayana, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Mrs. Divya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Attorney General for India
Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
for Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Fali Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jahangir Iqbal, Advocate General
Mr. M. Shueb Alam, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned Attorney General representing the Union of India

states, that a conscious decision has been taken not to file any counter affidavit in this case, because the issues which are raised for adjudication, are pure questions of law.

2. In the above view of the matter, pleadings shall be deemed to be complete.

3. Post for hearing before a three Judge Division Bench, after six weeks, for final disposal.

4. Liberty to file additional documents, in the meantime.

(PARVEEN KUMAR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR