

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).396/2017

DR CHARU WALI KHANNA D/O M.M.K. WALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43725/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST
OF DATES)

Date : 14-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.N.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Swami Nath, Adv.

Mr.Bimal Roy Jad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.S.Narshima, ASG

Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet this matter be listed along with W.P.(Civil)
No.722 of 2014 as prayed for by Mr.P.S.Narshima, learned
Additional Solicitor General for Union of India.(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar