

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19618/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2017 in WPC No. 9300/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KUMARI VIJAYALAKSHMI JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
 Mr. Vijayalaxmi Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Binay K. Das, Adv.
 Mr. Jitendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Y.K.S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
 Mr. M. Diwan, Adv.
 Mr. S. Abhinav, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Naik, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Khushboo Kapur, Adv.

 Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Adv.
 Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
 Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv,
 Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanshi Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by three weeks.

Parties at liberty to file their affidavits.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER