

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 398/2018

RADHIKA GILL & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.49478/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING and IA No.49481/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST
OF DATES)

Date : 01-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of this petition be served on the
Central Agency, as also on Mr. Shoeb Alam, learned
standing counsel for the State of Jammu & Kashmir, so
that the needful can be done in the matter.

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No. 722/2014.

Matter be listed on 14.5.2018 for consideration
of the prayer for interim relief.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar