

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 722/2014

WE THE CITIZENS

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondents

(IA No.79570/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.79897/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.81485/2017-impleading party and IA No.95744/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.96065/2017-impleading party and IA No.110779/2017-VAKALATNAMA AND MEMO OF APPEARANCE and IA No.110782/2017-impleading party[FOR CONSIDERATION OF THE PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 871/2015 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 396/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43725/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 756/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 398/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.49478/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING and IA No.49481/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 14-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR

Mr. N.G. Dev, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Swami Nath Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Medhavi Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

**For Respondents/
Applicants**

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, AG, J&K

Mr. M. Shueb Alam, AOR

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

Ms. Garima Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Balwinder Singh Suri, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. M.J. Paul, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Mr. Choudhary Ali Zia Kabir, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed at 2.00 p.m. on
6.8.2018.

Pleadings from all angles shall be completed in
the meantime.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master