

ITEM NO.18+20

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).722/2014

WE THE CITIZENS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FINAL DISPOSAL and IA No.79570/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.79897/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.81485/2017-impleading party and IA No.95744/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.96065/2017-impleading party and IA No.110779/2017-VAKALATNAMA AND MEMO OF APPEARANCE and IA No.110782/2017-impleading party[FOR CONSIDERATION OF THE PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF])

WITH

W.P.(C) No.871/2015 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.396/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43725/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No.756/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No.398/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.49478/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING and IA No.49481/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C)No.924/2018

(For admission and I.A.No.109719/2018 - permission to file lengthy list of dates)

IA No.109719/2018 - Permission to file lengthy list of dates

Date : 31-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.

Ms.Divya Roy, AOR

Mr.D.K.Dubey, Adv.

Mr.Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Ms.Priyanka Parida, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Raizada, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Mr.Apporv Shukla, Adv.

Mr.Sarthak Raizada, Adv.

Mr.Surjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Jamtani, Adv.
Mr.Abaid Parekh, Adv.
Mr.K.N.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mrs.Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Swatantra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr.Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Mr.N.T.Dev, Adv.
Mr.Charu Wali Khanna, Adv.
Mr.M.Swami Nath, Adv.

Mr.Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr.Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
Mr.Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr.Parveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Akanksha Goyal, Adv.
Ms.Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr.Pallav Mongia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

For UOI

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, AG
Ms.Madhavi Diwan, Adv.
Mr.Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, AOR

For State of J&K
(In WP(C)722/14)

Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.D.C.Raina, Advocate-General, State of J&K
Mr.M.Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr.Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

In WP(C) 871/2015

Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.D.C.Raina, Advocate-General, State of J&K
Mr.M.Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr.Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

In WP(C) 756/2017

Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.D.C.Raina, Advocate-General, State of J&K
Mr.M.Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr.Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

In WP(C)398/18

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.D.C.Raina, Advocate-General, State of J&K
Mr.M.Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr.Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

In WP(C)396/2017

Mr.D.C.Raina, Advocate-General, State of J&K
Mr.M.Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr.Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Ms.Minakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Suhail Malik, Adv.
Mr.Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Baid, Adv.
Mr.Chitta Ranjan Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Vikas Malik, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr.Jehangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anupam Raina, Adv.
Mr.Sunando Raha, Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
Ms.Aparna Mattoo, Adv.

Mr.Z.A.Shah, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.A.Jan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Milan Abdul Qayoom, Adv.
Mr.Mushtaq Ahmad Dar, Adv.
Mr.G.N.Shaheen, Adv.
Mr.Adil Asimi, Adv.
Mr.Altaf Haqqani, Adv.
Mr.Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Adv.
Mr.Rafiq Ahmad Joo, Adv.
Mr.M.Ashraf Bhat, Adv.
Mr.Mudasir Yousuf, Adv.
Mr.Javid Hubi, Adv.
Mr.Mian Muzaffar, Adv.
Mr.Bashir Sidiq, Adv.
Mr.Nazir Ahmad Ronga, Adv.
Mr.D.K.Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Choudhary Ali Zia Kabir, Adv.
Mr.Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms.Sneha Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.Zafar Inayat, Adv.

Mr.P.V.Surendranath, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Resmitha R.Chandran, Adv.
Ms.Lekhasudhakaran, Adv.
Mr.Pramod P., Adv.

Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Adeeba Mujahid, Adv.

Mr.Permod Kohli, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sachin Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Prem Sadotra, Adv.
Mr.Navyug Sethi, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sahil Tagotra, Adv.

Mr.Muzaffar H.Baig, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Murtaza A.Khan, Adv.
Mr.Mushtaq Khan, Adv.
Mr.Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. M. J. Paul, AOR

Mr.Harvinder Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Chand, Adv.
Dr.Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Aarti Meera Kaura Patel, Adv.
Mr.T.Patel, Adv.
Mr.Anil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ketan Mehra, Adv.
Ms.Sashi Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mughees Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr.Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv.
Ms.Neha Meena, Adv.

Mr.Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms.Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr.Balbir Singh Suri, Adv.
Ms.Garima Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Imran Ali, Adv.

Mr.Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Jyoti Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.Ashish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Rajneesh Chuni, Adv.
Mr.Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr.Etheshah H., Adv.
Mr.Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr.K.Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Birendra Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Satija, Adv.

Mr.Sumit R.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed in the second week of
January, 2019.

All interlocutory applications shall be taken up along
with the main matter.

(Chetan Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar