

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19618/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2017 in WPC No. 9300/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KUMARI VIJAYALAKSHMI JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Ms. Vijayalaxmi Jha, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Y.K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Vijendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Binay K. Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, A.G.
Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
Mrs. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on Tuesday, the 2nd April, 2019.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER