

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.1013/2019

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2019 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, petitioner-in-person seeking urgent listing of the Writ Petition, the Registry is directed to list the matter before an appropriate Bench in usual course.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR