

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1013/2019

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.118588/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.118589/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 16-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondents

for UoI

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv. (AOR)

for State of J&K

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR
Mr. Sumit Moza, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandit, Adv.
Mr. N.G. Dev, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
Mr. Vishaal S. Jogdand, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Parina Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Celeste Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sreyas Gacche, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner, who is appearing in person prays for leave to amend the writ petition. The leave as prayed for is granted.

The matter be listed alongwith other connected matters, some of which are lying with defects.

The Registry is directed to place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice on the administrative side no sooner the defects are removed.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master