

ITEM NO.307

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1210/2019

MOHAMMED YOUSUF TARIGAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No.1222/2019 (X)

Date : 30-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Lakshman, Adv.

WP(C) 1222/19 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Ms. Rifat Ara Butt, Adv.
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Aarif Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Juneja, Dav.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
Mr. Vishaal S. Jogdand, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Suaas Kadam, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meera Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Manav, Adv.
Mr. Jay Prakash Somani, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Dey, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Sharath, Adv.
Mr. Sreyas Gacche, Adv.
Choudhary Samsuddin Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR
Mr. Sumit Moza, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Dixit, Adv.
Mr. N.G. Dev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The matter be put up before the Bench constituted to hear the Kashmir matters i.e. Writ Petition (Civil) No.1013/2019 [Manohar Lal Sharma vs. Union of India and Another] and other connected writ petitions.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master