

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.722/2014

WE THE CITIZENS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL and IA No.79570/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No.79897/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No.81485/2017-Impleading Party, IA No.95744/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No.96065/2017-Impleading Party, IA No.110779/2017-VAKALATNAMA AND MEMO OF APPEARANCE and IA No.110782/2017-impleading party[FOR CONSIDERATION OF THE PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 871/2015 (PIL-W)

IA No. 38200/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 34489/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 396/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43725/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND IA No. 118468/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 756/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 398/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.49478/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING and IA No.49481/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 924/2018 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.109719/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 1092/2018 (X)

Date : 24-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.
Mr. Surjeet Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.
Mr. Pattabhiram, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Pankaj K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Muddgal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR
Mr. N.G. Dev, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Moza, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Kaurav, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Suhail Maliik, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Maliik, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Asutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Alex Samsaul, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Marry Desouza, Adv.
Mr. M. J. Paul, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Adeeba Mujahid, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Sawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ehshan Javed, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rajneesh Chunni, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be posted along with the Constitution Bench matters (Writ Petition (Civil) No.1013/2019 etc.) which are coming up for hearing on Thursday, the 14th November, 2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR