

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.2

SECTIONS PIL-W/X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.1099/2019

SHAH FAESAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1013/2019 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 722/2014 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 871/2015 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 396/2017 (X)
SLP(C) No. 19618/2017 (XIV)
W.P.(C) No. 756/2017 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 398/2018 (X)
W.P.(C) No. 924/2018 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 1092/2018 (X)
W.P.(C) No. 1162/2018 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 1082/2019 (X)
W.P.(C) No. 1048/2019 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 1068/2019 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 1037/2019 (X)
W.P.(C) No. 1062/2019 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 1070/2019 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 1104/2019 (X)
W.P.(C) No. 1165/2019 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 1210/2019 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 1222/2019 (X)
W.P.(C) No. 1268/2019 (PIL-W)
W.P.(C) No. 1368/2019 (PIL-W)

Date : 02-03-2020 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of order today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya Sud, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.
Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Shakir Shabir, Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Vidur Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Chugh, Adv.

Mr. M.V. Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Kedia, Adv.

Mr. Amrutanshu Dash, Adv.

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Muddgal, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Vijayalaxmi Jha, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Prasanna S., Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

Ms. Jahanvi Sindhu, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Jayavar Dhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Rupinder Singh Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR
Mr. N.G. Dev, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Moza, Adv.
Mr. Rupinder Singh Suri, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Dewalla Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashanto Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Kaustav Som, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawal, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Mitra, Adv.
Mr. P. Nirup, Adv.
Mr. Ganesan Subbian, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushiandra Kaurav, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Surjeet, Adv

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Umrao, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Zulfkar Ali Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sristi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Ms. Radhika Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. J. Paul, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Ramya Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Rushda Khan, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardesi, Adv.
Ms. Sheffali Chaudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR
Intervenor-in-person
Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ishwariprasad Bagaria, Adv.
 Mr. Jog Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul G. Tanwani, Adv.
 Mr. Manan Sanghai, Adv.
 Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kanti, Adv.
 Mr. Vinod Prajapati, Adv.
 Ms. Sindoor VNL, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Seoula Vas, Adv.
 Mr. Parthsarathi Saraf, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.
 Mr. Aishvary Vikram, Adv.
 Mr. Sushant Bajaj, Adv.
 Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Purushiandra Kaurav, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
 Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. K. Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
 Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Adeeba Mujahid, AOR
 Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
 Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
 Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Adv.
 Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Ankit Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
 Mr. Shaji George, Adv.
 Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Adv.
 Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Anshuman Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Lekha Sudhakran, Adv.

Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yasharth Kant, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Omprakash Ajitsingh Parihar, AOR
Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Shah, Adv.

Mr. Charanjeet Chanderpal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sanjay K. Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Ms. Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Sahitya Singh, Adv.
Neera Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Choudhary Ali Zia Kabir, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary Rath, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raju Raj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana pronounced the Reportable order of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul, Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Subhash Reddy, Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant.

We do not see any reason to refer these petitions to a larger Bench on the questions considered in terms of the signed Reportable order.

(VISHAL ANAND)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed Reportable Order is placed on the file)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR